University
14 responses

NA
N

How did you learn about the fellowship?

14 responses

o

What was you education level in June 2021
14 responses

Bachelors 2nd year
Bachelors 3rd year
Bachelors 4th year

Master 1st year

Master 2nd year

2 (14.3%)

® BSTU
® sksu
@ swiu
® KNU
® KRsSU
® TUM
® vmIT
®TTU

12V

® CsTU
@ KPI

@ usucT
® NUWEE
© UPKM
@ UNS

@ other

A 22

@ My supervisor/a teacher informed me
@ From the project webpage

@ From my university's webpage
@ From former students

5(35.7%)

6 (42.9%)



What is your speciality?

14 responses

1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.A%) 1(7.1%) 1 (7.4%) 1(7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1 (7.1%)

0
Architecture Chemical Technologies of Inorga... Engineering environmental protec... chemic...

Biotechnology Chemistry Heat and gas supply and Ventilation

Did you feel you had sufficient English knowledge to follow the lectures?
14 responses

6
5(35.7%)
4
1(71%)  1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(71%)  1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%)
0
80_70%® Most certainly Yes Yes, it is quite yes, but | think I still...
| may have some dif... No Yes, but it was diffic... yes yes,but th...

According to your impression, how many students (%) in the class could follow the lectures in
English?

14 responses

2 (14%&)

1 (7A%) 1 (7.4%) 1(7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 1(7.4%) 1 (7.14%) 1(7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%)

12% 70 80% through all course at all lectu... approxi...
40 75% 90%



Are you satisfyed with the help during the application phase? (Invitations, enrolment, etc)

14 responses

8
8 (57.1%)
6
4
2
1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%)
Absolutely yes No Yes yes
I think it's ok when we hit the c... Very satisfyed Yes, | am quite satisfied

Are you satisfyed with the content of the lectures? Why/why not? What could be done beter?

14 responses

Yes

yes, very informative

I'm satisfied. The lectures were voluminous, very full-fledged, and quite understandable.
Of course

i am completely satisfyed

Yes, it was very interesting

A wonderful lectures

we participated in all lectures and group projects online if all these would be offline then it
would be great

Satisfied. All info was important for me as for engineer

Yes, but | thinkbit would be better to try to explain topics by simple speech/words

Yes.

[ am



Are you satisfyed with the teaching material?
14 responses

8

Good There is a lot of new good infor... Yes | am definitely
Of course Yes Yes §)

Usefullness of what you learned for your current studies and future profession?
14 responses

4

2 (14.3%)

0(0%)  0(0%)  0(0%)  0(0%)  O(0%)
0 | I | I |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

What is your overall impression of the course?14 responses

| have only positive emotions after the course,l learned a lot and improved my English level
At first, | had the impression that there was a very difficult job ahead, but as | got acquainted
with the material and the teachers, it was very interesting, and the learning process itself was
delayed due to interest.

Great, good work

Every thing were fine

generally, i liked the way lectures was represented. | mostly enjoyed participating in group
work such as games and discussion.

It was interesting experience

Wonderful

| got pleasure during the course, | met many students and professors who did not recognize
before

Great course with a lot of useful information, but lack of practical work due to quarantine
restrictions



Honestly, sometimes it was boring But It was interesting when we played games and spoke
with students

| liked the attentiveness of the teachers and their willingness to answer questions

It was good. It has expanded my current knowledge a bit and gave practical skills with
programs I've never used before. If | was still getting my bachelor's degree | would've learnt
more because some information from course I've only learnt in my master's year. It was nice
to connect general knowledge about some subjects I've got in university with water treatment
during this course. Also i liked that lecturers were trying to engage audience to participate in
discussions at lectures and gave time to prepare instead of keeping talking to black screen or
waiting for immediate response.

Well organized and useful course

| was very happy with the educational process. | was glad to meet interesting people and even
make new friends.

Did you participate in the revison lectures (Saturday/Sunday before start). What is your opinion

14 responses

@ It was useful and reccomended for
future students

@ It was useful but too much information in
toao short time

It was useful but could be longer
@ It was not so useful




1. Global water Challenges (Thaulow)

2. IWRM- Water Resources Management (Vermaat)
3. Planning of Utilities (Hem)

4, Water Quality monitoring (Ratnaweera/Cuprys)
5. Digitalization (Weldehawaryat)

6. STOAT simulation [Sivchenko)

7. Bioeconomy (Schumacher)

8. Research publications (Ratnaweera, Maletskyi, Sivchenko)
9. Digital tools (Nair)

10. Decentralized systems (Heistad)

11. Emerging water Challenges [Cuprys)

How do you evaluate the lecture content?

15 Ml Good M Too much info—— I Too little info

LLLiLLL

1. Thaulow 2. Vermaat 3. Hem 4. Ratnaweera/Cuprys 6. Sivchenko 7. Schumaker 9. Nair 10. Heistad 11. Cuprys

How do you evaluate the lecture quality?

15 [l Good Ml Satisfactory— - Could be better

10

1. Thaulow 2. Vermaat 3. Hem 4. Ratnaweera/Cuprys 6. Sivchenko 7. Schumaker 9. Nair 10. Heistad 11. Cuprys



DIGITAL TOOLS

Please evaluate your experience with this digital tool used in the course. Min 1 - Max 10
Zoom breakout rooms

8
Il EE:2 W4 EES EEc EE7 BN Emo Emo

:J.llll |I..|

Usability Collaboration support Value for learning

=

GroupMap

BT EE:2 W4 EES EEc BN BN o Em o

Usability Collaboration support Value for learning

SIM4ANEXUS serious game

N EN2 W4 BN EEc EE7 EE: ENo BHE 0

MERT

he]

Usability Collaboration support Value for learning



Adaptive Planning - Serious Game

N EN2 W4 BN EEc EE7 EE: ENo BEE 0

Usability Collaboration support Value for learning

Do you think digital tools supported your learning experience in this course?
14 responses

@ Yes, to a great extent
@ Yes, to some extent
@ Difficult to say

ﬂ @ No, not at all

How likely that using digital tools could compensate for physical attendance in future events?
14 responses

2(14.3%) 2(14.3%)

0 (0%) 0(0%) 0 (0%)
0 — | | J
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10




What are your main pro’s & con’s (positives and concerns) regarding the use of
digital tools for learning?14 responses

at first it was a little difficult to deal with this,but | learned

The objectivity of assessments, the interactivity of hints, the opportunity to return to the
material passed — the format of online education is valuable for both students and teachers.
online education is still perceived only as an ideal additional education.

Really useful and fastest learning method, however that knowledge needs to be repeat over
time.

©

digital tools are best way to learn how to apply theory on the practice

it's much more interesting than just lectures and theory. the only negative is possible
problems with internet speed

Great idea

everything was great, | learned to work in a group more competently

It's easy to use, it helps to get familiar with modern technologies, makes easier studying.
However, using of digital tools can't compensate in personal communication.

It is more interesting than just listening lectures

Some computers load some tools too slow or don't load at all (happened with some people in
our group). Digital tools can fully compensate for physical attendance only in some cases
because they have limited options and choices that were given by developer. But they are very
demonstrative, easy to get used to, easy to use. Also | think some tasks are more organised if
done in digital tools.

Fast memorization of materials. Slow internet, difficult for group work.

The ability to use theoretical knowledge in virtual practice.

Anything else you would like to share?10 responses

No, thanks

Good job.

Thank you all of you

thanks for the opportunity to study with you, it's a pity that we didn't go to practice in Norway
Yes

Hopefully we will be visiting Norway this fall

<3

| just want to say thank you for the opportunity to be part of such a useful and interesting
program. Most of all, | liked the literacy and openness of the teaching staff, who were ready to
listen to any of our opinions and help with any issue, even after lectures.



